
ICFRE- Institute of Wood Science and Technology Bengaluru 

Export & Import data of India with Europe countries (EU) 

    Description of the Commodities Based on the HS code  

HS CODE DESCRIPTION OF THE COMMODITIES 

4401 Fuel wood, in logs, in billets, in twigs, in faggots or in similar forms; wood in chips or particles; sawdust 

and wood  

4402 Wood charcoal(including shell/nut charcoal) whether or not agglomerated  

4403 Wood in the rough, whether or not stripped of bark or sapwood, or roughly squared  

4404 Hopwood split poles piles pickets and stack of wood pointed but not cut to lengthwise wooden sticks 

chip wood 

4405 Wood wool; wood flour 

4406 Railway or tramway sleepers 

4407 Wood sawn or chipped lengthwise, sliced or peeled, whether or not planed, sanded or end- jointed, of a 

thickness exceeding 6 mm. 

4408 Sheets for veneering (including those obtained by slicing laminated wood), for plywood or for similar 

laminated wood and other wood, sawn lengthwise, sliced or peeled, whether or not planed, sanded or 

end- joined, of a thickness not exceeding 6mm. 

4409 Wood(including strips, frizs for parqt flooring nt assembled) continuously shaped(tonged grooved v-jtd 

etc) along any edges/facts w/n p 

4410 Particle board, oriented strand board (OSB) and similar board (for example, wafer board) of wood or 

other ligneous materials, whether or not agglomerated with resins or other organic binding substances 

4411 Fiber board of wood or other ligneous materials w/n bonded with resin/other organic substances 

4412 Plywood, veneered panels and similar laminated wood (+). 

4413 Densified wood, in blocks, plates, strips or profile shapes. 



4414 Wooden frames for paintings, photographs, mirrors or similar objects. 

4415 Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of wood; pallets, box 

pallets and other load boards, of wood; pallet collars of wood. 

4416 Casks, barrels, vats, tubs, and other coopers products and parts thereof, of wood, including staves 

4417 Tool bodies, tool handles, broom or brush bodies and handles, of wood; boot or shoe lasts and trees, of 

wood. 

4418 Builders joinery and carpentry of wood, including cellular wood panels, assembled flooring panels, 

shingles and shakes(+) 

 

Export (2022-2025) 

Sl.No HS Code& Unit Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

Values in crore Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

Values in crore Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

   Values in crore 

 

  2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 

1 4401(KGs) 36 0.4 110 1.39 109 0.67 

2 4402 (KGs) 2,278 12.75 44,771 13.48 2,364 10.27 

3 4403(CBM) 7 0.16 172 0.83 43 0.13 

4 4404(KGs) 4,154 0.26 3,831 0.18 2,773 0.19 

5 4405(KGs) 66 0.01 0 0 120 0 

7 4407(CBM) 719 24.19 927 28.82 1,258 18.58 

8 4408(KGs) 1,52,376 22.16 1,33,465 18.71 73,040 13.7 

9 4409(KGs) 6,22,704 38.98 13,90,721 81.09 17,37,455 101.41 

10 4410(KGs) 14,494 0.68 11,59,598 8.36 8,35,460 5.57 

11 4411(KGs) 9,87,690 11.68 25,47,352 16.81 7,68,433 10.48 

12 4412(CBM) 11,995 54.38 9,020 42.68 7,861 39.05 

13 4413(KGs) 11,218 1.32 16,868 0.78 2,755 0.81 

14 4414(KGs) 6,51,874 28.25 7,32,788 35.15 8,41,449 38.84 



15 4415(NOS) 5,69,157 35.49 5,17,216 40.79 6,43,670 44.29 

16 4416(KGs) 4,505 0.14 12,032 0.45 9,892 0.34 

17 4417(KGs) 5,57,393 69.73 3,17,452 101.58 2,90,483 91.82 

18 4418(KGs) 4,47,275 18.87 4,16,369 18.04 7,44,491 23.91 

19 4419(KGs) 43,06,995 156.42 30,99,336 133.4 50,34,781 185.54 

20 4420(KGs) 7,09,303 35.01 4,82,976 29.64 3,50,049 24.48 

21 4421(KGs) 1,03,67,707 439.18 1,08,15,285 473.66 1,17,35,811 520.72 

Total  950.06  1045.84  1130.8  

 

Import (2022-2025) 

Sl.No HS Code& Unit Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

Values in crore Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

Values in crore Quantity in 

1000 

KGs/CBM/ 

NOS 

   Values in crore 

 

  2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 

1 4401(KGs) 1.08 3.18 25.38 37.37 71.7 127.28 

2 4402 (KGs) 0 0.06 0 0.06 0 0.02 

3 4403(CBM) 104.07 190.92 256.18 182.7 125.77 171.74 

4 4404(KGs) 0 0 0.01 0 0.01 0 

5 4405(KGs) 93.21 0.47 77.54 0.6 146.29 1.02 

7 4407(CBM) 1,029.73 1,788.58 991.99 1,622.15 1,002.40 1,929.65 

8 4408(KGs) 2,757.18 110.57 2,203.90 92.73 1,457.09 65.04 

9 4409(KGs) 10,481.39 102.98 8,343.31 74.09 4,085.98 32.77 

10 4410(KGs) 6,102.09 49.28 4,905.06 29.11 4,997.40 32.46 

11 4411(KGs) 10,904.90 87.81 9,511.01 72.91 6,137.32 50.47 

12 4412(CBM) 16.9 26.28 96.22 35.85 63.88 24.83 

13 4413(KGs) 1,375.85 34.86 1,060.91 35.64 1,463.93 49.78 

14 4414(KGs) 7.54 0.8 4.52 0.63 4.56 1.95 

15 4415(NOS) 838.56 53.2 864.62 105.4 1,359.47 98.84 



 

 

16 4416(KGs) 113.99 7.67 162.99 8.75 749.21 32.54 

17 4417(KGs) 0.47 0.16 12.37 0.89 0.35 0.09 

18 4418(KGs) 7,167.90 129.13 6,964.71 104.89 5,750.66 87.71 

19 4419(KGs) 28 0.76 39.83 1.15 8.62 0.83 

20 4420(KGs) 8.8 1.61 8.3 2.47 5.54 0.91 

21 4421(KGs) 522.76 11.75 267.1 5.96 156.47 6.19 

Total  2600.07  2413.35  2714.12 


